

â

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20520/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2008 in CWP No. 7702/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIMPLE SINGLA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Indra Jaisingh, ASG
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th

List this matter on 26 August, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master