

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6378/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR (MRS.)DIMPLE SINGLA

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Arvind K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter in the last week
of July, 2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar